Amitkumar Khemani, Whole Time Director and CFO of the Company for the period   

of Five (5) years commencing from financial year 2022-23 till 2026-27 on the terms 

and conditions as set out below: 

Name Amitkumar Khemani 

Designation Whole Time Director and CFO 

Remuneration Upto Rs. 15,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) 

In addition to the above, he shall also be entitled to receive the following: 

(a) Car for use on Company's business; 

(b) Reimbursement of entertainment expense actually and properly incurred in 

the course of business of the Company.

[...]

Pursuant to Section 92(3) of the Act read with the Companies (Management and 

Administration} Rules, 2014, the Annual Return in the Form MGT-7 as on March 

31, 2022 is available on the Company’s website www.khemanigroup.net. 

10. SHARE CAPITAL:- 

Authorised Share Capital:   

The Authorised Share Capital of the is Rs. 11,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore 

Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 2,30,00,000 (Two Crore Thirty Lakh) equity shares of 

Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each. There has been no change in the Authorized Share 

Capital of the Company in the financial year. 

Issued and Paid Up Share Capital:   

The Company has Paid-Up Share Capital of Rs. 11,48,70,000/- (Rupees Eleven 

Crore Forty Eight Lakh Seventy Thousand) consisting of 2,29,74,000 (Two Crore 

Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Four Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each as on 31st 

March, 2022. 

11. PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES AND INVESTMENTS:- 

Details of Loans, Guarantees and Investments made by the Company pursuant to 

the provisions of Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies